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FOR ALL TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 9 

18th Revised SHEET NO. 
---~---

FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

(Name of Utility) 
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0. ___ 9~--

17th Revised SHEET NO. ___ _,__ __ _ 

RATES AND CHARGES 

SCHEDULE R- RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller. 

AVAILABILITY: Available to residents for all uses in the home and on the farm and for other 
consumers using single-phase service below 50 kW for ordinary merchandising establishments, 
repair shops, garages and service stations, schools, churches and community buildings, all 
subject to the established rules and regulations of the seller. Three-phase service may be 
provided to consumers located within 1,000 feet of existing three-phase line. 

TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, or three-phase where av lable, 60 c~~5E:'t.\.~yjiilable 
secondary voltages . 

RATES PER MONTH: 

First 
All Remaining 

50 kWh 
kWh 

@ 
@ 

$0.143 8 
0.062 1 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and 
may be increased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal to the fuel adjustment amount per 
kWh as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10 percent and is based on a twelve-month moving 
average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out 
in 807 K.AR 5:056. 

(I) 
(I) 

DATEOFISSUE _______ ~Ap~n~·l~l~I.~2~00~7~------------
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE. ___ _,s~ervl!...ll\;. c~e ~Ren~de><Lre~duB~e<EJgil!.!Jnn!.!lin!.!.!g>...!A::!.Iowri"-1 ~1.~2"-'00~7 __ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY __ ~~F"'-W~-""M'""'' /'-"t....._..'Co«.L..::~~::.=.o<.~·:!:-----tJ (Signa~ 
TITLE. __________ ___.P.....,re.,.si=d=en..._t =&_,C=E=O ______________ _ 

4/1/2007 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

SECTION 9 (1) 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 2006-00478 Dated April 1. 2007 By~)------

Executive Director 



• 

FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

(Name ofUtility) 

FOR ALLTERRJTORYSERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 9 

17m Revised SHEET NO . . ___ __.._ __ _ 
CANCELUNG P.S.C. KY. N0. __ ~9'----

16th Revised SHEET NO··-----~----

RATES AND CHARGES 

SCHEDULER- RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller. 

AVAILABILITY: A vail able to residents for all uses in the home and on the farm and for other 
consumers using single-phase service below 50 kW for ordinary merchandising establishments, 
repair shops, garages and service stations, schools, churches and community buildings, all 
subject to the established rules and regulations of the seller. Three-phase service may be 
provided to consumers located within 1,000 feet of existing three-phase line. ' 

TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, or three-phase where available, 60 cycles, at available 
secondary voltages. 

RATES PER MONTH: 

First 50 kWh 
kWh 

@ 
@ 

$0.13929 (I) 
All Remaining 0.06120 F""==---------, (I) 

CANCELLED 

fr i -/-07 [ 
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: All rates are applicable to th fFuell!Adjustment Clause~· 
may be increased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal to t; e fueJ_ adjustment amount p 
kWh as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowanee forlline losses The 
allowance for line losses will not exceed 10 percent and is basedlon a twelve-month moving 
average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applieable-provisions-as-set""t'Yffil---" 
in 807 KAR 5:056. 

DATE OF ISSUE. _______ ..LJu!o!in!!<.e..Ll7u...-"'J200~5 ------­
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECflVE Service Rendered Be~:innin1: June I . 2005 
Month I Date I Year 

ISSUED BY Ll.ruk ltf~ . a (Si~ 
TllLE. ______ _.._.Pr.,.es..,id.,.en!llt_..&,_,C""E""O'-----------

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2004-00472 DATED May 24 2005 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
6/1/2005 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

By~ 
Executive D~ir-ec-:t-or-----· 



• 

• 

• 

FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

(Name of Utility) 

FOR ------'-'AL~L_.,T-=E~RRI~T!;...:,O~R~Y~SE~R~V.!.-E!=!D~-­
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 9 

I gth Revised SHEET NO. 2 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0. ___ 9"----

I 71
h Revised SHEET N0. ___ ....,2 __ _ 

RATES AND CHARGES 

SCHEDULE R- RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

MINIMUM CHARGES: The minimum monthly charge to consumers billed under the above 
rate shall be $7.15 for single-phase service. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the (I) 
consumer to the use of the number of kWh corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance 
with the foregoing rate. The minimum monthly charge for three-phase service shall be $0.7 5 
per kVA of installed transformer capacity. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT: The above rates are net, the gross rates are 10 percent higher, but 
not more than $5.00 on the unpaid amount. If the current monthly bill is not paid by the 15th 
of the month following the meter reading date, the gross rates shall then apply. No delayed 
payment charge shall be applicable to schools, churches and community buildings. 

DATE OF ISSUE ______ .!:!A~pnl.!l·l...!.l,!.,I....,2~00>!,!7 ______ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE __ -"S""'erv!..!..!>:ic"'-e R..,e""'n""'de"'-red""'-"B~e...,gi""nn""i,...ng'-'A..otp"'-'ri ...... I .....,1....:2>0.>00"-'-7 __ 
Month I Date I Year 

ISSUED BY __ ~.>;f= l1""""""1 J= · ;· _. "t.........:'/1~=~~-"-""':·;t<-, ----~(Sig{J;~ 
TITLE. ______ ___,P_,_,res""""id""en...,_t..,&'"""""C""'E""O'----------

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 2006-00478 Dated Aoril I. 2007 

CP.~ JCELLED 

8-(-0 7 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
4/1/2007 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~ By ___________________ _ 
Executive Director 



• 

FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

(Name of Utility) 

FOR ALLTERRITORYSERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 9 

17th Revised SHEET NO. 2 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0 .. __ ~9"----

16th Revised SHEET N0 .. ___ -=.2 __ _ 

RATES AND CHARGES 

SCHEDULE R- RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

MINIMUM CHARGES: The minimum monthly charge to consumers billed under the above 
rate shall be $6.96 for single-phase service. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the (I) 
consumer to the use of the number of kWh corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance 
with the foregoing rate. The minimum monthly charge for three-phase service shall be $0.75 
per kVA of installed transformer capacity. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT: The above rates are net, the gross rates are 10 percent higher, but 
not more than $5.00 on the unpaid amount. If the current monthly bill is not paid by the 15th 
of the month following the meter reading date, the gross rates shall then apply. No delayed 
payment charge shall be applicable to schools, churches and community buildings. 

DATE OF ISSUE. ______ _,_Ju,.,.n..,_e ..... l7........,20=05"'-------­
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE Service Rendered Beginning June I. 2005 
Month I Date I Year 

ISSUEDBY CLuJ~--'ff~ ' ~(Signaturco~ 
TITLE _______ Pure~s~jd~en~t~&uC~E~O~---------

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. ___ ..:2,004=-00=4'-'-7"'-2 ___ DATED May 24. 2005 

CANCELLED 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
6/1/2005 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~· By _________________________ _ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

FOR __ ____,_,A=L=L--"T_..E"'"'RRI"'-"'-'T,_,O=R,_,Y,_S""E""'R~VE'-=D"---­
Community, Town or City 

P .S.C. KY. NO. 9 

18'11 Revised SHEET NO. 3 
FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

(Name ofUtility) 
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0. __ __,9:__ __ 

I 71
" Revised SHEETN0. ___ ;_3 __ _ 

RATES AND CHARGES 

SCHEDULE C- COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller. 

AV AlLABILITY: Available to consumers for commercial and industrial loads for all uses 
including lighting, heating and power, including oil well services, all subject to the established 
rules and regulations of the seller. 

TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, or three-phase where available, 60 cycles at available 
voltages. 

RATES PER MONTH 

1. For all consumers whose kilowatt demand is less than 50 leW. 

Kilowatt Demand Charge: None 

First 
All Remaining 

50 kWh 
kWh 

@ 
@ 

$0.14318 per kWh 
0.06617 per kWh 

2. For all consumers whose kilowatt demand is 50 leW or above. 

Kilowatt Demand Charge: $5 .06 per kW 

Energy Charge: 

All kWh@ $0.05039 per kWh 

CANCELLED 
I 1 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

DATEOFISSUE ______ ~A~pn&·I~1~1.~2~00~7~-------
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE Service Rendered Beginning April 1. 2007 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

Month I Date I Year 

ISSUED BY ~ 01 L :.-J tf~~ 
(Signature of Officer) 

TITLE President & CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No . 2006-00478 Dated April 1. 2007 

4/1/2007 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

SECTION 9 (1) 

~ By _______________ _ 
Executive Director 



• 

FOR ALLTERRITORYSERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 9 

17th Revised SHEET NO. 3 
FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

(Name of Utility) 
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0 .. __ ~9~--

16th Revised SHEET N0 •. ___ -"'-3 __ _ 

RATES AND CHARGES 

SCHEDULE C- COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller. 

AVAILABILITY: Available to consumers for commercial and industrial loads for all uses 
including lighting, heating and power, including oil well services, all subject to the established 
rules and regulations of the seller. 

TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, or three-phase where available, 60 cycles at available 
voltages. 

RATES PER MONTH 

1. For all consumers whose kilowatt demand is less than 50 kW. 

Kilowatt Demand Charge: None 

First 
All Remaining 

50 kWh 
kWh 

@ 
@ 

$0.13929 per kWh 
0.06437 per kWh 

2. For all consumers whose kilowatt demand is 50 kW or above. 

Kilowatt Demand Charge: $4.93 perkW 

Energy Charge: 

All kWh@ $0.04902 per kWh 

DATEOFISSUE ______ ~Ju~n~e~17~·=200=5~--------
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE Service Rendered Beginning June 1. 2005 
Month I Date I Year 

ISSUEDBY ~~~i!~~ 
TilLE President & CEO 

CANCELLED 
.---------, (I) 

(I) 

(I) 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMM ISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
6/1/2005 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

B~ y _________________________ __ IN CASE NO. ___ .... 20"'-"04::L-""-004=-"72,.___ __ .DATED May 24. 2005 

Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ---'--'AL""""L_....TE~RRI...,._,T'""O~R~Y'-'S=!2E~R:>..-'VE~D::..._ __ 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 9 

17u, Revised SHEET NO. 4 
FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATNE CORPORATION 

(Name of Utility) 
CANCELLThiG P.S.C. KY. N0. __ ~9~--

16u, Revised SHEETN0. _____ ~4 ____ __ 

RATES AND CHARGES 

SCHEDULE C- COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: The billing demand shall be the maximum 
kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes 
during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter 
and adjusted for power factor as provided below. 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as 
nearly as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such measurements 
indicate that the power factor at the time of maximum demand is less than 85 percent, the 
demand for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter 
multiplied by 85 percent and divided by the per cent power factor . 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: The minimum monthly charge under the above rates shall 
be $7.15 for single-phase service. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the consumer 
to the use of the number ofkilowatt hours corr din to the minimum charge in accordance 
with the foregoing rate. 

The minimum monthly charge for three phas A of 
installed transformer capacity or the minimum on 
Where it is necessary to extend or re-enforce e istin distribution facilities, the inimum 
monthly charge may be increased to assure ad uate compensation for the 

1 
dded facilities. 

Where the minimum charge is increased in ac rd · IJilS...Q..f th s sec ·on, 
additional energy shall be included in accorda ce with the go· grate schedu e. -

(I) 

DATEOFISSUE. _______ ~A~pn~·l~l~l~2=00~7 ______ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE. ___ _,S=erv._,_._,.ic,._e ....,Re=n..,.de=r,.,ed,_,B=e""gi""nn ...... in..,.g..._,_A_..p""'ri"-1 ...,.1._,_20"""0'-'-7 __ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

Month I Date / Year ' 

ISSUED BY __ -71(l~·fu = _L"""""' I:·~ __,lfl.....A..7f>.L...:::s.<.::,:=-<:.==;r----~(Sign~ 
T!TLE _______ -'-P_,_,re""'si""de,.,nc.c.:t &""-'=C""'E>.<O ________ _ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 2006-00478 Dated April l , 2007 

4/1/2007 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0 11 

SECTION 9 (1) 

By~ 
Executive Director 



• 

FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

(Name of Utility) 

FOR ALL'TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 9 

16th Revised SHEET NO. 4 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0., __ ~9"-----

15th Revised SHEETN0., ____ ~4 ___ __ 

RATES AND CHARGES 

SCHEDULE C- COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: The billing demand shall be the maximum 
kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes 
during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter 
and adjusted for power factor as provided below. 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as 
nearly as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such measurements 
indicate that the power factor at the time of maximum demand is less than 85 percent, the 
demand for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter 
multiplied by 85 percent and divided by the per cent power factor. 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: The minimum monthly charge under the above rates shall 
be $6.96 for single-phase service. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the consumer (I) 
to the use of the number of kilowatt hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance 
with the foregoing rate. 

The minimum monthly charge for three-phase servic all he $.o...7S-:per-k-\l-A- -...F---, 
installed transformer capacity or the minimum monthly char e stated inctheHset:V-Ice contract. 
Where it is necessary to extend or re-enforce existing distrib tion ~rer,t:1i:e mmunum 
monthly charge may be increased to assure adequate compe satioN for the added faciliti 1 . 
Where the minimum charge is increased in accordance with he te s of this section, 
additional energy shall be included in accordance with the fo egoi ~grate schedule. 

DATE OF ISSUE. ______ --:...._Ju,..n':'-e-'-:1 7'c'-."'""20""0'=<-5 -------
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE Service Rendered Beginning June I. 2005 
Month I Date I Year 

ISSUEDBY o.~!£f~~ a (Signature of Officer) 0 
TITLE President & CEO 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. ----~20~04~-.!!>0QC!:47.u.2'----'DATED May 24.2005 

f 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
6/1 /2005 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~ 
By~ 

~~--~E~x-ec-u-~ti~ve-=o~ire-c~to_r ________ __ 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ALLTE~TORYSERVED 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 9 

1 8th Revised SHEET N0. ___ __,6<-----
FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

(Name ofUtility) 
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0., __ ~9'----

..!..17.!...'-h ..,R"'-ev!..!i,se,d~_SHEET N0., _ __ --"-6 ___ _ 

RATES AND CHARGES 

SCHEDULE OL - OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller. 
AVAILABILITY: To individuals, towns, villages and others for controlled single and multiple outdoor 
lighting from dusk to dawn. Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than one year and is 
subject to the rules and regulations of the seller as approved by the Kentucky Public Service Commission. 

RATE PER FIXTURE: 
Monthly Monthly Charge 

Tvoe of Lamp Watts kWh Usage Per Lamp 
Mercury Vapor 175 
Mercury Vapor 250 CANCELLED 7.32 
Mercury Vapor 400 1 1 rli 

Mercury Vapor 1000 18.6 
Sodium Vapor 100 C6-l-o7 7.0 
Sodium Vapor 150 8.0 
Sodium Vapor 250 10.8 
Sodium Vapor 400 J...J . V 

Sodium Vapor 1000 29.40 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be 
increased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal to the fuel adjustment amount per kWh as billed by 
the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not 
exceed 10 percent and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel Clause is 
subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE: 
1. Outdoor lighting, including lamps, fixture, other necessary facilities and electric energy, will 

be furnished by the Cooperative. 
2. Above service is limited to one existing wood pole per fixture . 
3. Lamp replacements will be furnished and made by the Cooperative except in cases of vandalism 

or willful destruction. 
4. Service required other than the above shall be paid for by the consumer according to the initial 

cost of such installation. 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

DATEOFISSUE ______ ~A~pn~· r~I~I~. 2~0~0~7 _______ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE Service Rendered Beginning April 1. 2007 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
Month I Date I Year 

ISSUEDBY ~M~~lf~ • a=== (Signa~ 
TITLE ______________ ~P~re~s~id~en~t~&~C~E~O __________________ __ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 2006-00478 Dated April l. 2007 

4/1/2007 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

SECTION 9 (1) 

~ By------------------- -
Executive Director 



• 

FOR ALLTERRITORYSERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 9 

17th Revised SHEETN0 .. ______ ~6~-----
FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

(Name of Utility) 
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0. ___ ____,9<------

....:16"-lh--'R..,e"""Vl...,· s""ed~ __ SHEET N0. _____ _,6<--------

RATES AND CHARGES 

SCHEDULE OL- OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller. 

AVAILABILITY: To individuals, towns, villages and others for controlled single and multiple outdoor 
lighting from dusk to da'Wll. Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than one year and is 
subject to the rules and regulations of the seller as approved by the Kentucky Public Service Commission. 

RATE PER FIXTURE: 
Monthly Monthly Charge 

TypeofLamp Watts kWh Usage Per Lamp 
Mercury Vapor 175 70 $6.35 
Mercury Vapor 250 98 7.12 
Mercury Vapor 400 156 10.76 
Mercury Vapor 1000 378 18.14 
Sodium Vapor 100 42 6.85 
Sodium Vapor 150 63 7.85 
Sodium Vapor 250 105 10.52 
Sodium Vapor 400 165 13.31 
Sodium Vapor 1000 385 28·6P;ANCELLED 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Cl use d may be 
increased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal to the fuel adjustment amount kWh as billed by 
the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for 1· e los s will not 
exceed 10 percent and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. · Fue Clause is 
subject to all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE: 
1. Outdoor lighting, including lamps, fixture, other necessary facilities and electric energy, will 

be furnished by the Cooperative. 
2. Above service is limited to one existing wood pole per future. 
3. Lamp replacements will be furnished and made by the Cooperative except in cases of vandalism 

or willful destruction. 
4 . Service required other than the above shall be paid for by the consumer according to the initial 

cost of such installation. 

DATEOFISSUE. ____________ ~J~uwn~e~17~200~5 ____________ ___ 
Month I Date I Year 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

(I) 

DATE EFFECTIVE _____ S...,em"'-!.!·""ce.uR~e""n~der"'"":'ed'-7B'=eg~<O!.C· n':':n':!.!in~g....,Ju..,n,e..._l ...,. 2..,.0""05"-----
Month I Date I Year 

ISSUED BY __ .......::(:;,tc.=l~=='===-...!::\tf:::........:::~=..,£...!=~.=,"". '1-.---­a (Signatureof~ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

TITLE. ______________ JP~re~s~jd~romt~&~CE~O~-----------------

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. ______ _,2""0'-'!;04""-""'00><:o4!.L72.,__ _____ DATED May 24. 2005 

6/1 /2005 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

SECTION 9 (1) 

~ By _________________________ __ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ALLTErutiTORYSERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 9 

"-9th___.._,R,.eVI-'-'·""'se.,d.__SHEET N0. ___ __,6,...L"-----
FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

(Name of Utility) 
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0. ___ ,:....9 __ _ 

,_8th__....,R""ev_,_,i""se.,d._ __ .SHEET N0. ___ --"'6""'L __ _ 

RATES AND CHARGES 

SCHEDULE SL- STREET LIGHTING SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the Cooperative. 

AVAILABILITY: Available to federal, state and local governmental agencies for dusk to dawn street lighting 
subject to established rules and regulations. 

TYPE OF SERVICE: Automatic dusk to dawn lighting systems, single-phas , 60 c 
secondary voltages. 

MONTHLY RATE: 

Energy Charge: The monthly energy charge for each type of lamp shall be $ .039brper1'al'etl-kVv'fl..j;~r..InQnt}j 
as determined from Table I below: 

Type of Lamp 

Mercury Vapor 
Mercury Vapor 
Mercury Vapor 
High Pressure Sodium 
High Pressure Sodium 
High Pressure Sodium 
High Pressure Sodium 

TABLE I 

Lamp Size 
W atts Lumens 

175 
250 
400 
100 
250 
400 

1,000 

7,650 
10,400 
19,100 
8,550 

23,000 
45,000 
126,000 

Rated 
kWh 

70 
98 

156 
42 

105 
165 
385 

Facility Charge: The books of the Cooperative shall accurately reflect the Cooperative's total 
investment in facilities for each specific agency receiving service under this tariff. The monthly 
facility charge for a given agency shall be 1.14 percent of said total investment. 

I) 

DATEOFISSUE _______ A~p~n~·t~l~l.~2~0~07~-------
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE Service Rendered Beginning April I. 2007 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
Month I Date I Year , 

ISSUEDBY ~~!~~ 
TITLE _______ ~P~r~es~id~e~nt~&~C~E~O~---------

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 2006-00478 Dated April I. 2007 

4/1/2007 
PURSUANT TO 807 KP-R 5:01 1 

SECTION 9 (1) 

By~ 
Executive Di rector 



• 

FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

(Name ofUtility) 

FOR ALLTERRJTORYSERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 9 

8th Revised SHEETN0 .. ___ -"'6-"'-L __ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0. __ ~9"----

.!...7tb_R..,e""VI'""·s.,.e,._d __ SHEET N0. ___ _,6~L,__ __ 

RATES AND CHARGES 

SCHEDULE SL- STREET LIGHTING SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the Cooperative. 

AVAILABILITY: Available to federal, state and local governmental agencies for dusk to dawn street lighting 
subject to established rules and regulations. 

TYPE OF SERVICE: Automatic dusk to dawn lighting systems, single-phase, 60 cycles, at available 
secondary voltages. 

MONTHLY RATE: 

Energy Charge: The monthly energy charge for each type of lamp shall be $0.03859 per rated kWh per month (I) 
as determined from Table I below: 

TABLE I 

Lamp Size e 
T)l!e of Lamp Watts Lumens kWh CMJCEL.LED 

Mercury Vapor 175 7,650 J~ Mercury Vapor 250 10,400 i-1-u 7 Mercury Vapor 400 19,100 1~6 
High Pressure Sodium 100 8,550 
High Pressure Sodium 250 23 ,000 105 
High Pressure Sodium 400 45,000 165 
High Pressure Sodium 1,000 126,000 l 83 -

Facility Charge: The books of the Cooperative shall accurately reflect the Cooperative's total 
investment in facilities for each specific agency receiving service under this tariff. The monthly 
facility charge for a given agency shall be 1.14 percent of said total investment. 

DATEOFISSUE ____________ ~J~u~ne~l7~·~20~0~5 ____________ ___ 
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE Service Rendered Beginning June 1 2005 
Month I Date I Year , 

ISSUED BY (] !lt.J!:U..'t"if~ (J (Signature of Officer) 0 
TITLE President & CEO 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. ______ _.2""0"'"04"--""'00""4'"'"72.._ _____ DATED May 24 2005 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
6/1/2005 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1 ) 

B~ y _________________________ _ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ALLTErutlTORYSERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 9 

141h Revised SHEET NO. 6N 
FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

(Name of Utility) 
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0 .. __ ~9"------

13th Revised SHEET N0. ___ -"6-'-!N __ _ 

RATES AND CHARGES 

SCHEDULED- LARGE COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 
OPTIONAL TIME-OF-DAY RATE 

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller. 

AVAILABILITY: A vail able to consumers for commercial and industrial loads whose kilowatt 
demand is 50 kW or above for all uses including lightinN!", ..... ""'''h 

established rules and regulations of the seller. 

TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, or three-phase w 
voltages. 

RATES PER 

Kilowatt Demand Charge: 

Energy Charge: 

All kWh @ $0.05039 per kWh 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: The billing demand shall be the maximum 
kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes 
during the on-peak hours specified by the seller in the consumer's service contract during the 
month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted 
for power factor as provided below. 

(I) 

(I) 

DATE OF ISSUE. _____ ___,A-'~p""'ricc..l ~~~~· 2,.,0'-"-07:'-:-------
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE __ -"S=erv-"-"i=ce"-'R=e=nd,._,e"""re"'-d =B,..eg,..in.,_.m.._.· n..._g A,_.p"'-'n-'-'--1-'-'1."""2=00"""7 __ 
Month I Date I Year 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED BY_~~>f'!lQ~twL~.v~· ;<!..Af(~~L~=~~~-----v (SignatureOfOffiCer) cJ 

4/1/2007 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

SECTION 9 (1) 

TITLE ______ ______._,Pr""'es"'-'id""e""'nt_,&,_,C,E..,O'----------

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 2006-00478 Dated April I , 2007 

By~.--:------
Executive Director 



• 

• 

FOR ALL TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 9 

13th Revised SHEET NO. 6N 
FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

(Name of Utility) 
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0. __ ~9"----

SHEET N0. ___ _,_6N...,__ __ 

RATES AND CHARGES 

SCHEDULE D- LARGE COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 
OPTIONAL TIME-OF-DAY RATE 

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller. 

AVAILABILITY: Available to consumers for commercial and industrial loads whose kilowatt 
demand is 50 kW or above for all uses including lighting, heating and power, all subject to the 
established rules and regulations of the seller. 

TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, or three-phase where availa le, 60 cycles- ata_va.i-1<!hle 
voltages. 

RATES PER MONTH i-l-o7 
Kilowatt Demand Charge: $4.93 perkW 

Energy Charge: 

All kWh @ $0.04902 per kWh 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: The billing demand shall be the maximum 
kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive minutes 
during the on-peak hours specified by the seller in the consumer's service contract during the 
month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted 
for power factor as provided below. 

DATE OF ISSUE. ______ -"'Ju...,n~e .LJI7c....2""0""05"-------­
Month f Date f Year 

(I) 

DATE EFFECTIVE. __ _..S"""erv..!.!i,...ce"-'-R""e,..nd""ered'"""""B""e.,.~ ...... in.....,ni ....... ng._,.J""'un,...,e'-'-1._.. 2""'0""'05'---­
Month f Date f Year 

ISSUED BY __ -.!:;(]t=-:= ft~~-l:::=M'._. ::::..A:tw~-~:s...JJ.A""'~¥"'6£.1:......::::::~<~ • .ct----o=<Signature of Officer) (}' 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

TITLE. ______ ~P._.r,.es.._.id.,.,en"""t""'&,_,C""'E""'O--------

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. ___ ...6<20~04cr:-::.I!O>e:Q4!:.L72"'--_-DATED May 24. 2005 

6/1/2005 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

SECTION 9 (1) 

B~ y _________________________ __ 
Executive Director 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ALL TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 9 

II th Revised SHEET NO. 60 
FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

(Name of Utility) 
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0. __ ~9"-----

1Oth Revised SHEET N0 .. ___ --"6"""0 __ _ 

RATES AND CHARGES 

SCHEDULE E- LARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE 

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller. 

MONTHLY RATE: 
Consumer Charge: 
Demand Charge: 
Energy Charge: 

$550.00 per Month 
5.54perkW 

0.03615 per kWh 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: The monthly billing demand shall be the 
greater of (a) or (b) listed below: 

(a) The contract demand, 
(b) The consumer's highest demand during the current month or preceding eleven 

months coincident with the load center's peak demand. The load center's peak 
demand is the highest average rate at which energy is used during any fifteen­
minute interval in the below listed hours for each month and adjusted for power 
factor as provided herein: 

MONTHS 

October through April 

May through September 

HOURS APPLICABLE FOR 
DEMAND BILLING - EST 

7:00A.M. to 12:00 Noon 
5:00P.M. to 10:00 P.M. 

10:00 A.M. to 10:00 P.M. 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

DATE OF ISSUE. _____ __,A-'lp"'-'ri"--1 .!....!II~. 2"-'0""'07L_ _____ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE Service Rendered Beginning April I. 2007 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

Month I Date I Year 

ISSUED BY d tJ..L1 ;__, t~ • a-=- (Sig;!l~ 

4/1/2007 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

SECTION 9 (1) 

TITLE .. _______ .!....!Pr""'es.,id""'e""'nt_,&.__,' C""'E~O~-------

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 2006-00478 Dated April I . 2007 

By~,~---­
Executive Di rector 



• 

FOR ALLTERRJTORYSERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 9 

1Oth Revised SHEET NO. 6Q 
FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

(Name ofUtility) 
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0. __ ~9'----

9th Revised SHEET N0. ___ -""6Q"'----

RATES AND CHARGES 

SCHEDULE E- LARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE 

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller. 

AVAILABILITY: Available to all consumers who are or shall be members of the Seller where 
the monthly contract demand is 1,000 to 4,999 kW with a monthly energy usage equal to or 
greater than 425 hours per kW of billing demand, all subject to the established rules and 
regulations of the Seller. 

MONTHLY RATE: 
Consumer Charge: 
Demand Charge: 
Energy Charge: 

$535.00 per Month 
5.39perkW 

0.03517 per kWh 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: The monthly billing demand shall be the 
greater of (a) or (b) listed below: 

(a) The contract demand, 
(b) The consumer's highest demand during the current month or preceding eleven 

months coincident with the load center's peak demand. The load center's peak 
demand is the highest average rate at which energy is used during any fifteen­
minute interval in the below listed hours for each month and adjusted for power 
factor as provided herein: 

MONTHS 

October through April 

May through September 

DATE OF ISSUE. ______ ..,Juwne<-..!l-.~..o7 . ...,2~00~5------
Month I Date I Year 

HOURS APPLICABLE FOR 
DEMAND BILLING - EST 

7:00A.M. to 12:00 Noon 
5:00P.M. to 10:00 P.M. 

10:00 A.M. to 10:00 P.M. 

(I) 

DATE EFFECTIVE Service Rendered Beginnin~ June I 2005 
Month I Date I Year 

ISSUEDBY 9JU)~!~ 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

TITLE President & CEO 

BY AUTHORJ1Y OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. __ __.2,.0=04=-0=04=7..,_2 ___ DATED May 24 2005 

6/1 /2005 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 

SECTION 9 (1) 

~ By _____ ...:_ _________ ____ _ 
Executive Director 



Form for filing Rate Schedule s For All Counties Served e Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. ________ 9~-----------

__ o_r __ i~g_i_n_a_l ______ SHEET N0. ___ 6_0 __ _ 

Farmers Rural Electric Coop. Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P .S. C. NO. -------
_____________ SHEET NO. ____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE D - LARGE COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL SERVICE 
OPTIONAL TIME-OF-DAY RATE 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as:_L __ -1------~------r~ 
nearly as practicable. Power factor may be measured at 1) 

time. Should such measurements indicate that the power cANCELLED 
at the time of maximum demand is less than 85%, the 
for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated or 
recorded by the demand meter multiplied by 85% and divide 
the per cent power factor. 

MONTHLY CHARGE: 

The minimum monthly charge for service shall be 75¢ per 
KVA of installed transformer capacity or the minimum monthly 
charge stated in the service contract. Where it is necessary 
to extend or re-enforce existing distribution facilities, the 
minimum monthly charge may be increased to assure adequate 
compensation for the added facilities . Where the minimum 
charge is increased in accordance with the terms of this 
section, additional energy shall be included in accordance 
with the foregoing rate schedule. 

SERVICE AT PRIMARY VOLTAGE: 

If service is furnished at primary distribution volta 
a discount of 10% shall apply to both energy and deRUJIUC ~IfVIi~~ CONIMI'SSION 
charges. However, service may be metered at secondary 
and adjusted to primary metering by adding _the estimated 
transformer losses to the metered kilowatt hours. 

ISSUED BY~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~----------2M~a~n~a~g~e~r~-----------­
f Officer 

Issued by 
Case No. 

thority of an Order the Public Service Commi ssion of Ky. 1n 
9294 dated __ ~~-M_a~y~2_8_,~1_9_8_5 _________ _ 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ALL TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 9 

1 th Revised SHEET NO. 6T 
FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

(Name of Utility) 
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0. __ ~9"----

11th Revised SHEET N0 .. _ __ -"6.._T __ _ 

RATES AND CHARGES 

SCHEDULE RM- RESIDENTIAL OFF-PEAK MARKETING 

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller. 

AVAILABILITY: Available to consumers eligible for ScheduleR- Residential Service. The 
electric power and energy furnished under TariffRM Residential Off-Peak Marketing Rate 
shall be separately metered for each point of delivery and requires an executed contract between 
the member and the Cooperative. A sample contract is shown following these tariffs as 
Appendix D. Other power and energy furnished will be billed under ScheduleR. 

RATES: 

Energy Charge: $0.03774 per kWh 

SCHEDULE OF HOURS: This rate is only applicable for the below listed off-peak hours: 

MONTHS 

October thru April 

May thru September 

I 

I 

CANCELLED 

OFF-PEAK HOURS - EST 

12:00 Noon to 5:00P.M. 
10:00 P.M. to 7:00A.M. 

10:00 P.M. to 10:00 A.M. 

-, 

'ij-(-D7 
J 

(I) 

DATE OF ISSUE Anril PU BLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
Month I Date I Year OF KENTUCKY 

DATE EFFECTIVE Service Rendered Beginning April I, 2007 EFFECTIVE 
Month I Date I Year 4/1/2007 

~cuJ,;J~1f~ PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
ISSUED BY SECTION 9 (1) (Signature of Officer) 

TITLE President & CEO By~~,~ 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Executive Director 
Case No. 2006-00478 Dated April I, 2007 



• 

FOR ALLTERRJTORYSERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 9 

11 tb Revised SHEET NO. 6T 
FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

(Name of Utility) 
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0 .. ___ 9~--

I Oth Revised SHEET NO. 6T 

RATES AND CHARGES 

SCHEDULE RM- RESIDENTIAL OFF-PEAK MARKETING 

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller. 

AVAILABILITY: Available to consumers eligible for ScheduleR- Residential Service. The 
electric power and energy furnished under Tariff RM Residential Off-Peak Marketing Rate 
shall be separately metered for each point of delivery and requires an executed contract between 
the member and the Cooperative. A sample contract is shown following these tariffs as 
Appendix D. Other power and energy furnished will be billed under ScheduleR. 

RATES: 

Energy Charge: $0.03672 per kWh 

SCHEDULE OF HOURS: This rate is only applicable for the below listed off-peak hours: 

MONTHS OFF-PEAK HOURS -EST 

October thru April 

(I) 

May tbru September 

12:00 Noon to 5:00P.M. 
10:00 P.M. to 7:00A.M. 

10:00 P.M. to 10:00 A.M. 
i 1/~/-07 J 

DATEOFISSUE ___________ ~Ju~n~e~I7~200~5-------------
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE ___ _..S,..em..!..!·""ce<...!R~ewnd..,er...,.ed"'-:""B~"ii!.!!in"-"ni"-"ngE>.oJ""unmewl....,. 2.,.0""05.,__ __ _ 
• Month I Date I Year , 

ISSUED BY ___ G7F"'A'""'"" ... J ........ //~_/"-'&~ ..... ~ .... ~~:=:--=""--'-..:.=:=:o;b------0 (sig;;atUle~rOfficer) a 
TITLE __________ Pur~ey~id~M~t~&~C~E~O~---------------

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. ----""20=04=·=004=7_,_.2,__ ___ DATED May 24 2005 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
6/1/2005 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~ 
By~ 
-~----~E~x-e-cu~t~iv-e~D~ir-ec~t-or ________ _ 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ALLTERRJTORYSERVED 
Communi ty, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 9 

12th Revised SHEET NO. 6V 
FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

(Name of Utility) 
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0. ___ 9"----

11th Revised SHEET N0. ___ -"'6...!-V __ _ 

RATES AND CHARGES 

SCHEDULE CM- SMALL COMMERCIAL OFF-PEAK MARKETING 

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller. 

AVAILABILITY: Available to commercial consumers whose kilowatt demand is less than 50 
kW. The electric power and energy furnished under TariffCM, Small Commercial Off-Peak 
Marketing Rate, shall be separately metered for each point of delivery and requires an executed 
contract between the member and the Cooperative. A sample contract is shown following this 
tariff as Appendix D. Other power and energy furnished will be billed under Schedule C-1. 

RATES: 

Energy Charge: $0.03970 per kWh 

SCHEDULE OF HOURS: This rate is only applicable for the below listed off-peak hours : 

MONTHS 

October thru April 

May thru September 

CANCELLED 

3'-/-07 

OFF-PEAK HOURS -EST 

12:00 Noon to 5:00P.M. 
1 0:00 P.M. to 7:00 A.M. 

10:00 P.M. to 10:00 A.M. 

(I) 

DATE OF ISSUE Agri l II, 2007 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
Month I Date I Year OF KENTUCKY 

DATE EFFECTIVE Service Rendered Beginning Agril I, 2007 EFFECTIVE 

Month I Date I Year 4/1/2007 

ISSUED BY &~i!!e~ 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

SECTION 9 (1) 

TITLE President & CEO ~;> 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 

By ______________________ 
Executive Director 

Case No. 2006-00478 Dated Agril I, 2007 



FOR ALLTERruTORYSERVED 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 9 

11 tit Revised SHEET NO. 6V 
FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

(Name of Utility) 
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0 .. __ ~9"----

1Oth Revised SHEETN0 .. ___ ~6~V ___ _ 

RATES AND CHARGES 

SCHEDULE CM- SMALL COMMERCIAL OFF-PEAK MARKETING 

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller. 

AVAILABILITY: A vail able to commercial consumers whose kilowatt demand is less than 50 
kW. The electric power and energy furnished under Tariff CM, Small Commercial Off-Peak 
Marketing Rate, shall be separately metered for each point of delivery and requires an executed 
contract between the member and the Cooperative. A sample contract is shown following this 
tariff as Appendix D. Other power and energy furnished will be billed under Schedule C-1. 

RATES: 

Energy Charge: $0.03862 per kWh (I) 

• SCHEDULE OF HOURS: This rate is only applicable for the below listed off-peak hours: 

• 

MONTHS OFF-PEAK HOURS - EST 

October thru April 12:00 Noon to 5:00P.M. 
10:00 P.M. to 7:00A.M. 

Ct-~ICELLED 

May thru September 10:00 P.M. to 10:00 A.M. 

DATE OF ISSUE'-------~Ju.wn£..e .wl7"-, 2:J.O!lL05.!....... _____ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE Seryice Rendered Beginnine June I , 2005 
Month I Date I Year 

ISSUEDBY tlaJ~,ze~ a (Signature of Officer) Q 

TITLE ______ ~Pwr~es~id~en~t~&uC~E~O~-----------

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF TifE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. ------"'20"'"'04'"""--"0"'-04,_,_7..,_2 ___ DATED May 24. 2005 

l 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
6/1/2005 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 (1) 

~ By __________________________ _ 
Executive Director 


